of little children in big bodies; we’re dealing with adults who 

have the same right to expect dignity and respect from those 

who deal with them from their government. And, Mr. Minister, 

at North Park Centre we have a centre with – I would take it 

from your numbers now – 172 people. One hundred and 

seventy-two people who have a handicapped condition, all of 

them adults with an average age of 62 – seniors by anybody’s 

definition, Mr. Minister. Many of those residents having been 

living at North Park Centre for a large number of years. Many 

of them having been living there and calling it home since it